
Date Time Service Team

Wednesday, Feb 22 10:00 AM Ash Wednesday Elder on duty

Wednesday, Feb 22 7:00 PM Ash Wednesday Grosnick

Wednesday, Mar 1 10:00 AM 2nd Wed in Lent Elder on duty

Wednesday, Mar 1 7:00 PM 2nd Wed in Lent Feiss

Wednesday, Mar 8 10:00 AM 3rd Wed in Lent Elder on duty

Wednesday, Mar 8 7:00 PM 3rd Wed in Lent Martens

Wednesday, Mar 15 10:00 AM 4th Wed in Lent Elder on duty

Wednesday, Mar 15 7:00 PM 4th Wed in Lent Kikkert

Wednesday, Mar 22 10:00 AM 5th Wed in Lent Elder on duty

Wednesday, Mar 22 7:00 PM 5th Wed in Lent R Wegner

Wednesday, Mar 29 10:00 AM 6th Wed in Lent Elder on duty

Wednesday, Mar 29 7:00 PM 6th Wed in Lent Gauerke

Thursday, Apr 6 10:00 AM Maundy Thur Elder on duty

Thursday, Apr 6 7:00 PM Maundy Thur M Wegner

Friday, Apr 7 1:00 PM Good Friday Tessman

Friday, Apr 7 7:00 PM Good Friday Grosnick

Saturday, Apr 8 8:00 PM Easter Vigil K Schwantes

Sunday, Apr 9 8:00 AM Easter R Wegner

Sunday, Apr 9 10:30 AM Easter Feiss

Wednesday, Nov 22 7:00 PM Thanksgiving Eve Martens

Thursday, Nov 23 9:00 AM Thanksgiving Day Kikkert

Wednesday, Dec 6 10:00 AM 1st Wed in Advent Elder on duty

Wednesday, Dec 6 7:00 PM 1st Wed in Advent R Wegner

Wednesday, Dec 13 10:00 AM 2nd Wed in Advent Elder on duty

Wednesday, Dec 13 7:00 PM 2nd Wed in Advent Gauerke

Wednesday, Dec 20 10:00 AM 3rd Wed in Advent Elder on duty

Wednesday, Dec 20 7:00 PM 3rd Wed in Advent M Wegner

Sunday, Dec 24 4:00 PM Christmas Eve Tessman

Sunday, Dec 24 9:00 PM Christmas Eve Grosnick

Monday, Dec 25 9:00 AM Christmas Day Feiss

Sunday, Dec 31 7:00 PM New Year's Eve Martens
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